

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 13514-13515/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2009 in VATAP No.
78/2008 & VATAP No. 79/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. 1-2 Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in
refiling SLP and office report)

with
SLP(C)...../2010 (CC No. 11486-11487)
(I.A.1-2 Appln. For C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 06/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan,Sr. Adv
 Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the Petitioners states that the
issues in the present appeals may be connected with that of
SLP....CC NO. 9100-9105 of 2009 titled as State of Punjab &
Ors. v. M/s Shreyans Industries Ltd. Etc. where notice is
issued by this Court. He states that he would like to examine
whether there is any similarity for which he seeks two weeks'
time. At request matter is adjourned for two weeks. Re-notify
thereafter.

(NEELAM GULATI)
Sr. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER