

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 27807-27808, 27813-27814  
AND 27874 OF 2010

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2 & 3-4

(Application for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the Special Leave Petition)

WITH

PRYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Punjab & Anr. Etc.

.....Petitioners

-Versus-

Bharat Petroleum Corp. Ltd.

.....Respondent

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20<sup>th</sup> September, 2010, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions and also on the applications for condonation of delay.”**

**S.L.P. © NO. 27807-27808 OF 2010**

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent on 8<sup>th</sup> October, 2010, through registered A.D. Post. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent. Copy of the counter affidavit has been included in the paper books.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed rejoinder affidavit. Copy of the rejoinder affidavit has been included in the paper books.

**S.L.P. © NO. 27813-27814 OF 2010**

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to both the respondents, through registered A.D. Post. Mr. M.P. Devanath Adv. has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of both the respondents but he has not filed the counter affidavit.

**S.L.P. © NO. 27874 OF 2010**

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent, through registered A.D. Post. A.D. Card duly signed has been received back from the sole respondent, but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the respondent.

It is submitted that the matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court along with connected matters from time to time and lastly listed on 20<sup>th</sup> January, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following inter-alia order:-

**“S.L.P. No(s). 27807-27808/2010, 27813-27814/2010 & 27874/2010**

**These matters are delinked from the batch, to be listed separately.”**

Service of notice is complete in all the matters.

The matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 5<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Advocate  
(Standing Counsel for Punjab)
2. Mr. J.S. Chabra, Advocate
3. Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate  
B-6/10, Safdarjung Enclave,  
New Delhi-110029
4. Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate.
5. Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1