

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.1 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27807-27808/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/07/2009
in VATAP No. 78/2008 21/07/2009 in VATAP No. 79/2008 21/07/2009 in
VATAP No. 78/2008 21/07/2009 in VATAP No. 79/2008 passed by the
High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)
STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP.LTD. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 27874/2010
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 27813-27814/2010
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
Date : 02/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AAG

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D.N.Rao, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters before a Bench presided over by
Hon'ble A.K. Sikri, J. on Wednesday, 4 th
May, 2016.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khara)
Court Master