

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 27807-27808/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/07/2009
in VATAP No. 78/2008 and VATAP No. 79/2008 passed by the High Court
Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling
SLP, interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27874/2010 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27813-27814/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 04/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Chadha, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitions be listed on 11th May, 2016.

File of SLP (C)No. 26731 of 2015 shall also be sent to
the Court on that day.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master