

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 27807-27808, 27813-27814
AND 27874 OF 2010

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2 & 3-4

(Application for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the Special Leave Petition)

WITH

PRYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Punjab & Anr. Etc.

.....Petitioners

-Versus-

Bharat Petroleum Corp. Ltd.

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4th May, 2016 with office report when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“The petitions be listed on 11th May, 2016.

File of SLP © No. 26731 of 2015 shall also be sent to the Court on that day.”

It is submitted that Interlocutory Application No. 2 (Application for withdrawal of SLP) in S.L.P. © No. 26731 of 2015 was listed on 4th May, 2016, before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave of the Court to withdraw the special leave petition. Permission granted.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn. The interlocutory application is accordingly disposed of.”

Copy of the above order is placed herewith for ready reference of the Hon'ble Court and file of the S.L.P. © No. 26731 of 2015 is available in the Court Room for reference of the Court.

The matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 9th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Advocate
(Standing Counsel for Punjab)
2. Mr. J.S. Chabra, Advocate
3. Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate
B-6/10, Safdarjung Enclave,
New Delhi-110029
4. Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate.
5. Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1